compartment (e.g., for gearshift selector and parking brakes lever) shall be sealed. 

OVERALL LENGTH 

The overall length of the bus shall not exceed forty-five feet (45'), excluding accessories. 

OVERALL WIDTH 

The overall width of the bus shall not exceed one hundred two inches (102"), excluding 
accessories. 

PASSENGER LOAD 

A. Actual gross vehicle weight (GVW) is the sum of the chassis weight plus the body 
weight, plus the driver's weight, plus total seated student weight. For purposes of 
calculation, the driver's weight is 150 pounds, and the student weight is 120